hierarchy as the lowest level input that is significant to the entire measurement.

Information about the assumptions made in measuring fair values is disclosed in the following Notes:

 Note 10 – Assets classified as held for sale;

 Note 11 – Property, plant and equipment;

 Note 12 – Investment property;

 Note 32 – Fair value of financial instruments.

PJSC MOSENERGO

NOTES TO THE IFRS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 DECEMBER 2017

(in millions of Russian Rubles)

16

2.5 Adjustments of comparative information

Consolidated statement of financial position

The data for the column 31 December 2016 of the consolidated statement of financial position as of

31 December  2017 was formed by adjusting the consolidated statement of financial position as of

31  December  2016, namely Trade and other receivables and Provisions for the amount of taxes paid

accrued on the basis of the results of the tax audit. Paid taxes include property tax, penalties and fines for

2011-2013.

The effect of the changes in the consolidated statement of financial position as of 31 December 2016 is set

out below.

Amount

before

adjustment Adjustment

Amount

after

adjustment

Trade and other receivables   47 631   (2 615)   45 016

Total current assets   83 818   (2 615)   81 203

Total assets   341 274   (2 615)   338 659

Provisions   5 407   (2 615)   2 792

Current liabilities   45 360   (2 615)   42 745

Total liabilities   95 841   (2 615)   93 226

Total equity and liabilities   341 274   (2 615)   338 659

31 December 2016

Consolidated statement of cash flows

Data on the column For the year ended 31 December 2016 of the consolidated statement of cash flows for

the year ended 31 December 2017 was formed by adjusting the consolidated statement of cash flows for the

year ended 31 December 2016. According economical substance of expenses on grid connections it was

reclassify from item Grid connections in the item Capital expenditure. Item Acquisition of property, plant

and equipment and intangibles was renamed in Capital expenditure.

Amount

before

correction Correction

Amount